(B) Applications are not accepted in November. 

Note:  Authority cited:  Section 15438.11, Government Code.  Reference:  Section 
15438.11, Government Code. 

Add Section 7218 to read: 

Section 7218. Maximum Grant Amount. 

(a) No single Grant shall exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per 
Health Facility. 

(b) The Authority shall award Grants totaling no more than the following maximums 
per region: 

(1) Central/Coast  $4,500,000 
(2) Los Angeles/Ventura $6,000,000 
(3) Northern/Central  $4,000,000 
(4) Southern   $5,500,000